$4,825.00 

$10,030.00 
4,825.00 
1.250.00 

$16,105.00 

This is a total taking. Based on the Cost Approach and the Comparable Sales Approach, it is your appraisers' opinion that the total damages 
are: 

Land 
Improvements 
Total 

$ 1,250.00 
14.850.00 

$16,100.00 

"SIXTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED OOLLARS" 

Project Area 1-B 
Parcel No. 24 

1.58 and 156 Robertson Street 

MARKET APPROACH 

Comparable Sales as to 158 Robertson: 

1. '393 No. Roy St. Sold $14,500 cash, July, 1961. Comparable 
exterior, brick and stucco about same age, but only 5 rooms down